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2. GNSS required.
1. RNAV 1 operation.

3. ATS surveillance service required.
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OFFICE OF CIVIL AVIATION

A I P
Republic of Korea

RKJB AD CHART 2 - 11
26 JUN 2025

AIP AMDT 7/25
Change : Information of MANGI and KAMIT(reporting requirement).

3
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1
80

°

MSA 25 NM
MUAN ARP

2400
3800

3500
270°

126°00'E

RNAV MANGI TWO CHARLIE ARRIVAL

GENERAL INFORMATION

1. Cross KAMIT at 270 kt IAS or less. 

RNAV KAMIT TWO CHARLIE ARRIVAL

RNAV MANGI TWO HOTEL ARRIVAL DOTOL

IPDAS

MAKSA

LINTA

(IAF) (IAF)

(IAF)

MUAN/Muan lntl(RKJB)
RWY 01

RNAV MANGI 2C
RNAV MANGI 2H
RNAV KAMIT 2C

: MANGI - OSROX - JB704 - VASVA - PEGRO

: KAMIT - JB705 - JB706 - OLBES            
: MANGI - OSROX - JB703 - JB702 - JB701 - OVGEN

STANDARD ARRIVAL CHART
INSTRUMENT(STAR) - ICAO

Note : Arrival under ICAO Flight Procedures.

TRANSITION ALT 14 000
TRANSITION LVL  FL 140

GWANGJU APP   120.475  130.0
                           228.9      265.5
MUAN        TWR  118.25    118.85
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Republic of Korea

RKJB AD CHART 2 - 11 - 1
26 JUN 2025

AIP AMDT 7/25

AERONAUTICAL DATA TABULATION

MUAN/Muan lntl(RKJB)
RWY 01
RNAV MANGI 2C, RNAV MANGI 2H
RNAV KAMIT 2C, HOLDING PROCEDURE
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2. GNSS required.
1. RNAV 1 operation.
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OFFICE OF CIVIL AVIATION

A I P
Republic of Korea

RKJB AD CHART 2 - 12
26 JUN 2025

AIP AMDT 7/25

STANDARD ARRIVAL CHART
INSTRUMENT(STAR) - ICAO

Note : Arrival under ICAO Flight Procedures.

MUAN/Muan lntl(RKJB)
RWY 19

RNAV MANGI 1D
RNAV SAMUL 1D
RNAV KAMIT 1D

TRANSITION ALT 14 000
TRANSITION LVL  FL 140

Change : Information of MANGI, KAMIT(reporting requirement) and SAMUL(fix).

3
60

°

1
80

°

MSA 25 NM
MUAN ARP

2400
3800

3500
270°

RNAV MANGI ONE DELTA ARRIVAL

GENERAL INFORMATION

RNAV SAMUL ONE DELTA ARRIVAL

RNAV KAMIT ONE DELTA ARRIVAL

DOTOL IPDAS

(IAF)

(IAF)

126°00'E

KWA

100 ft

GWANGJU
VOR/DME 114.4

35°07'34"N
126°48'44"E

GWANGJU APP   120.475  130.0
                           228.9      265.5
MUAN        TWR  118.25    118.85

ELEV, ALT IN FEET
DIST IN NM
BRG ARE MAG
VAR 8° W

: MANGI-JB755-DOWAN

: SAMUL-KWA-DALSU-DOWAN

: KAMIT-JB751-JB752-JB753-JB754-AYEON             
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AERONAUTICAL DATA TABULATION

RWY 19
RNAV MANGI 1D, RNAV SAMUL 1D
RNAV KAMIT 1D

MUAN/Muan lntl(RKJB)


	RKJB AD CHART 2-11
	RKJB AD CHART 2-11-1
	RKJB AD CHART 2-12
	RKJB AD CHART 2-12-1



